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Monsoon Timings : Upto 31.10.1626-1A
MONSOON

TRAIN NAME

Kochuveli
Lokmanya
Tilak (T)
Express

Trivandrum
Nizamuddin

(via
Kottayam

Trivandrum
Nizamuddin

(via
Alappuzha)

Ernakulam
Nizamuddin

Mangala
Laksha-
dweep

Express

Thiruvanan-
thapuram
Lokmanya
Tilak (T)
Netravati
Express

Thiruvanan-
thapuram
Veraval
Express

Nagercoil
Gandhi-
dham

Express

Kochuveli
Bhavnagar
Express

Kochuveli
Bikaner
Express

Ernakulam
Okha

Express

Ernakulam
Ajmer

Marusagar
Express

Madgaon
Mumbai

 CST
Mandovi
Express

Thiruvanan-
thapuram

Nizamuddin
Rajdhani
Express

Madgaon
Chandigarh

Goa
Sampark

Kranti
Express

Yesvantpur
Karwar

Express

Sawantwadi
Road
Dadar

Rajya Rani
Express

Madgaon
Hapa

Express

Mangalore
Central

Madgaon
Intercity
Express

Madgaon
Lokmanya
Tilak (T)

AC
Double
Deckar

Ernakulam
Nizamuddin

Duronto
Express

Train Number 22114 22653 22655 12617 16346 16334 16336 19259 16312 16338 12977 10104 12431 12449 16515 11004 22907 22636 11086 12283

Class of accommodation 1A,2A,3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II,P

2A,3A
SL,II,P

2A,3A
SL,II,P

2A,3A
SL,II,P

2A,3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II,P

2A,3A
SL,II,P

1A,2A,3A
SL,II,P

1A,2A,3A
SL,II,P

1A,2A,3A
P

1A,2A,3A
SL,II,P

CC
2S,II

2A,3A
SL,II

3A
SL,II

CC
2S,II CC 1A,2A,3A

SL,II
From Table No.

Days of departure at
originating station M,Th Sa W Daily Daily M Tu Th Sa W,F Su Daily Tu,Th,F Tu,W M,W,F Daily F Daily M, Th, Sa Tu

Km
1611 Nagercoil Jn. d 14.00

1537 Thiruvananthapuram
Central

a
d 00.30 01.00 09.50 15.35 15.30

15.35 19.15

Kochuveli d 00.35 15.35 15.35

1471 Kollam Jn. d 01.30 01.30 02.00 10.55 16.35 16.35 16.35 16.35 20.12

Kottayam d 03.13 03.13 18.30 18.30 18.30 18.30

Alappuzha d 03.15 12.48 21.20

1317 Ernakulam Jn. a
d ... 05.05

05.10 10.45 14.05
14.10 20.05 20.05 22.25

22.30 23.30

1314 Ernakulam Town d 05.10 05.10 ... 20.05 20.05 20.05 20.05 ... ...
1298 Aluva d ... 11.05 14.30 20.28 20.28 20.28 20.28$ 20.28 20.28 ...
1243 Thrisur d 06.23 06.23 06.23 11.55 15.28 21.25 21.25 21.25 21.25 21.25 21.25 23.47
1212 Shoranur Jn. d 07.20 07.20 07.20 13.05 16.45 22.30 22.30 22.30 22.30 22.30 22.30 00.50
1167 Tirur d 08.00 14.00 17.15 23.25 23.25 23.25 23.25$ 23.25 23.25 ...
1126 Kozhikode d 08.50 08.50 08.50 15.05 19.00 00.20 00.20 00.10 00.10 00.20 00.10 02.05 02.50
1080 Vadakara d ... 15.50 19.35 00.55$ 00.55$ 00.45 ... 00.55 ... ...
1058 Thalassery d 09.40 16.10 20.00 01.15 01.15 01.05 ... 01.15 ... ...
1037 Kannur d 10.15 10.15 10.15 16.55 20.35 01.55 01.55 01.35 01.35 01.55 01.35 03.25
951 Kasaragod d 11.15 18.15 22.00 03.20 03.20 03.00 03.00 03.20 03.00 ...

Yesvantpur d ... 07.00 Mangalore
Central
08.15

Arsikere d ... 10.05
Hassan d ... 10.55

1195 Mangalore Jn. d 12.25 12.25 12.25 19.30 23.20 04.45 04.45 04.45 04.45 04.45 04.45 05.30 18.00 06.30
1172 Suratkal d ... ... 00.14 ... 05.42 ... ... 05.42 ... ... 18.44$ 09.08 ...
1113 Udupi d 13.42 13.40 13.40 21.08 00.58 06.20 06.20 06.20 06.20 06.20 06.20 07.04 19.16 09.50 ...
1068 Kundapura d ... 21.36$ 01.34 06.46 06.46 ... ... 06.46 06.46 ... 19.50 10.24 ...
1000 Bhatkal d 14.58$ 22.24 02.28 ... ... ... ... 07.46 07.46 ... 20.40 11.16 ...

847 Karwar a
d 17.06 17.06 17.06 00.07 04.38 10.04 10.04 10.04 ... 10.04 09.52 09.52 23.00 13.32 ...

811 Canacona d ... ... 05.06 ... 10.42 ... ... ... ... ... 14.22 ...

765 Madgaon a
d

18.25
18.35

18.25
18.35

18.25
18.35

01.25
01.35

05.50
06.00

11.30
11.40

11.30
11.40

11.30
11.40

11.30
11.40

11.30
11.40

11.30
11.40 08.30 10.55

11.05 10.00 07.00 15.30 05.30 12.35
12.45

725 Karmali d ... 19.12 19.12 ... 06.32 12.14 ... .. ... ... ... 09.10 ... 10.32 ... 06.05 ...
701 Thivim d ... ... ... 02.22 06.48 ... ... 12.30 12.30$ 12.30 12.30 09.30 ... 10.52 07.52 06.25 ...

654 Sawantwadi Road d ... ... ... ... ... ... 13.12 .. ... ... ... 10.07 12.20 ... 17.30 ... 07.05 ...

626 Kudal d ... ... ... ... 08.02 13.32 ... ... 13.32 ... ... 10.30 ... ... 17.54 09.10 ... ...
430 Ratnagiri d 00.55 00.55 22.30 06.10 11.10 15.45 15.45 15.45 15.45 15.45 15.45 13.35 15.10 14.35 21.20 11.50 10.25 17.30
324 Chiplun d 02.32 07.42 12.48 ... 17.04 17.04 ... ... ... 15.18    ... ... 22.56 ... 12.25 ...
68 Panvel d 06.25 06.25 05.35 12.50 16.20 21.25 21.25 21.25 21.25 21.25 21.25 19.30 20.45 19.55 04.50 18.15 17.00 22.45

16 Lokmanya Tilak (T) a 08.00 17.45 18.30

9 Dadar d 21.05 06.45

0 Mumbai CST a 21.40

48 Vasai Road d 08.05 07.25 23.10 23.10 23.10 23.10 23.10 23.10 22.30 21.15 21.15 00.10
194 Valsad d 01.30 01.30 ... ... 01.30 ... ... ... ...
263 Surat d 11.20 11.20 03.10 03.10 03.10 03.10 03.10 03.10 00.15 ...
392 Vadodara d 13.10 13.10 05.04 05.04 05.04 05.04 05.04 05.04 03.35 02.03 02.03 05.09
427 Anand d 05.46 05.46 05.46 ... 05.46 02.43

492 Ahmedabad a
d

07.15
07.35

07.15
07.35

07.15
07.35

07.15
07.35

07.15
07.35

04.10
04.20

557 Viramgam d 08.31 08.31 08.31 05.26
662 Surendranagar d 09.48 09.48 06.32

738 Rajkot a
d

11.42
11.57

11.42
11.57

08.20
08.35

Bhavnagar a 13.10

923 Veraval a 16.45

804 Hapa a 13.11 10.20

Okha a 17.05
622 Dhrangadhra d 09.40
739 Samakhiyali d 11.50

792 Gandhidham a 13.00

920 Kota a
d

21.20
21.25

21.20
21.25

13.10
13.20

10.45
10.55

10.00
10.10 13.05

1028 Sawai Madhopur a
d

22.38
22.40

22.38
22.40

15.00
15.20

...

...
...
...

Days of arrival at
destination station Tu, F M F Daily Daily W Th Sa M F,Su Tu Daily Th,Sa, Su W,Th M,W,F Daily Sa Daily M,Th,Su Th

Destination Station Arrival 04.25 04.25 13.15 22.00 18.35 17.20 23.45 04.45 19.40

$ Experimental Halt
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TRAIN NAME

Karmali
Lok-

manya
Tilak (T)

AC
Express

Vasco-da-
Gama

Patliputra
Express

Madgaon
Dadar

Jan
Shatabdi
Express

Ernakulam
Pune

Poorna
Express

Madgaon
Mumbai

CST
Konkan
Kanya

Express

Mangalore
Central

Lokmanya
Tilak (T)
 Matsya-
gandha
Express

Kochuveli
Lokmanya
Tilak (T)

Garib Rath
Express

Kochuveli
Dehradun
Express

Kochuveli
Amritsar
Express

Kochuveli
Chandigarh

Kerala
Sampark

Kranti
Express

Tirunelveli
Hapa

Express

Kochuveli
Porbander

Express

Kochuveli
Indore

Express

Mangalore
Jn.

Mumbai
CST

Express

Ernakulam
Madgaon
Express

Erna-
kulam
Pune

Express

Coim-
batore

Bikaner
AC

Express

Tirunelveli
Dadar

Express

KSR
Bengaluru
Mangalore

Central
Karwar

Express

Thiruvanan-
thapuram

Nizamuddin
Express

Madgaon
Nizamuddin

Rajdhani
Express

Ernakulam
Lokmanya
Tilak (T)

AC Duronto
Express

Train Number 22116 12741 12052 11098 10112 12620 12202 22659 12483 12217 19577 19261 19331 12134 10216 22149 22476 22630 16523# 22633 22413 12224

Class of accommodation 1A,2A,3A
P

2A,3A
SL,II

CC
2S

2A,3A
SL,II,P

1A,2A,3A
SL,II,P

2A,3A
SL,II

3A,CC 3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II,P

1A,2A,3A
SL,II,P

3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II

1A,2A,3A
SL,II, P

2A,3A
SL,II, P

1A,2A,3A 1A,2A,3A 2A,3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II 1A,2A,3A,P 1A,2A

3A,P
From Table No. 69 20

Days of departure at
originating station Th W Daily M Daily Daily Su,Th F W Sa, M M, Tu Su F Daily M F,Tu Sa W Daily W Su,M W,Su

Tirunelveli Jn. d 07.45 07.20

Km
1611 Nagercoil Town d 09.10

1537 Thiruvananthapuram
Central

a
d

10.45
10.50

Coimbatore
Dep. 15.20 14.15

Kochuveli d 08.45 08.45 09.20 09.20 11.00 11.00 ...

1471 Kollam Jn. d 09.40 09.40 10.20 10.20 11.55 11.55 11.55 15.15

Kottayam d 11.20 11.20

Alappuzha d 11.38 11.38 13.30 13.30 13.30 16.25

1317 Ernakulam Jn. a
d 23.30 12.50

12.55
12.50
12.55

14.35
14.40

14.35
14.40

14.35
14.40 13.50 05.15 18.55

19.00
23.30

1314 Ernakulam Town d ... 12.55 12.55 ... ...
1298 Aluva d 23.54 ... 15.05 15.05 14.14 19.24
1243 Thrisur d 00.50 14.03 14.03 14.03 14.03 15.53 15.53 15.53 15.00 06.23 20.10
1212 Shoranur Jn. d 01.25 15.05 15.05 15.05 15.05 17.00 17.00 17.00 16.00 07.20 17.10 17.10 21.20
1167 Tirur d 02.05 15.45$ 17.40 16.40 08.00
1126 Kozhikode d 03.00 16.25 16.25 16.25 16.25 18.30 18.30 18.30 17.25 08.50 18.30 18.30 22.40 02.55
1058 Thalassery d 03.55 09.40
1037 Kannur d 04.30 17.55 17.55 17.55 17.55 20.00 20.00 20.00 18.50 10.15 20.00 20.00 00.05
951 Kasaragod d 05.45 18.50 18.50 18.50 18.50 21.00 21.00 21.00 19.55 11.15 01.15

905 Mangalore Central d 12.50 08.20
09.00

1195 Mangalore Jn. d 07.00 20.25 20.25 20.25 20.25 22.15 22.15 22.15 16.45 21.15 12.25 22.15 22.15 02.25 06.50

1172 Suratkal d ... 13.36 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 17.18 ... ... ... ... 09.46 ... ...
1113 Udupi d 08.42 14.22 21.52 21.52$ 21.52$ 21.52 23.42 23.42 03.42 17.50 22.48 13.40$ 23.42 23.42 10.42 03.48 ...
1068 Kundapura d 09.30 14.54 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 18.28$ ... ... ... ... 11.18 ... ...
1000 Bhatkal d 10.22 15.46 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 19.18$ 23.56 ... 00.52 ... 12.22 ... ...
847 Karwar d 12.52 17.47 01.12 ... ... ... 02.50 02.50 02.15 20.48 02.04 ... 02.50 02.50 14.35 07.00 ...
811 Canacona d ... 18.14 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...

Vasco-da-Gama d 18.00

765 Madgaon a
d

18.45
19.00 12.00 14.05

14.25 16.45 19.05
19.15

02.10
02.20

02.10
02.20

02.10
02.20

02.10
02.20

04.05
04.15

04.05
04.15

04.05
04.15

21.40
21.50 03.30 18.25

18.35
04.05
04.15

04.05
04.15

08.00
08.10

11.00 12.35
12.45

725 Karmali d 13.00 ... ... 17.18 ... 02.52 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
701 Thivim d 20.02$ 12.54 17.36 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 05.02 ... ... ... 05.02 ... 11.56 ...
654 Sawantwadi Road d 20.30 ... 18.16 ... 03.42 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 20.30 ... ... ... ... ...
626 Kudal d 14.10 ... 13.56 18.48 20.54 ... ... ... ... ... ... 06.14 ... ... ... ... ... 12.44 ...
430 Ratnagiri d 18.10 00.55 16.25 22.05 23.15 07.20 ... ... ... 09.20 09.20 09.20 02.20 00.55$ 09.20 09.20 12.55 15.10 17.30
324 Chiplun d 19.32 02.32$ 17.50 23.50 00.56 ... ... 09.10$ ... ... ... 11.02 ... 02.32$ 11.02 11.02 15.02 ... ...
68 Panvel d 23.10 06.25 21.50 04.10 05.15 13.40 13.40 13.40 13.40 14.55 14.55 14.55 08.30 06.25 14.55 15.00 20.45 20.45 ...

16 Lokmanya Tilak (T) a 00.30 06.35 14.55 23.55

9 Dadar d 23.05 05.20 Pune
Arr. 10.30

16.40

0 Mumbai CST a 05.50 10.33

48 Vasai Road d 15.50 15.50 15.50 16.30 16.30 16.30 16.30 22.30 22.30
194 Valsad d ... ... ...
263 Surat d 19.35 19.35 ... 21.23 20.33 21.23 20.05 01.55 01.55
392 Vadodara d 22.00 22.00 22.00 23.11 22.42 23.11 21.49 03.37 03.37
427 Anand d 23.24 23.04 ...

492 Ahmedabad a
d

01.10
01.30

00.50
01.10

00.50
01.10 ...

Mahesana d 03.03 ...
Palanpur d 05.03 ...

557 Viramgam d 02.07 ...
662 Surendranagar d 03.28 03.15 ...

738 Rajkot a
d

05.22
05.27

04.58
05.03 ...

804 Hapa a 07.15 06.36
06.43 ...

Ratlam 04.10
04.15

Indore 08.15

920 Kota 06.00
06.05

06.00
06.05

06.00
06.05

11.25
11.35

10.45
10.55

Porbander a 10.10 ...

Days of arrival at
destination station F F Daily W Daily Daily M,F Su F M, W W,Th Tu Su Daily Tu Sa,W M Th Daily F M,Tu Th,M

Destination Station Arrival 12.15 05.05 22.05 23.55 20.05 08.15 10.30 17.15 18.20 16.55

Monsoon Timings : upto 31.10.16 26-1A
MONSOON

# T. No. 16523 bifurcates from T.No. 16518 at Mangalore Central. $ Experimental Halt
Monsoon timings of 11210 Karmali - Mumbai CST Tejas Express will be notifi ed later.




